# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

EFFECTIVE DATE: 10/13/2004	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	
SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Domenick Turchioe	10/13/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nature Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	101 Castleton Street
City:	Pleasantville
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10570

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5602523

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (860)527-0464

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-549-5290

Email: engel@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name: R. Michaud, McCormick, Paulding & Huber

Address Line 1: CityPlace II, 185 Asylum Street

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-3402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christina A. Engel

Total Attachments: 2

source=760300031pasgn#page1.tif source=760300032pasgn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015251 FRAME: 0120

500009391

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, Domenick Turchioe, a resident of 143 Westlake Drive, Valhalla, NY 10595, is the owner, in the United States, of his entire right, title and interest in and to the invention described and claimed in United States Letters Patent No. 5,602,523, in the names of James Turchioe and Domenick Turchioe for "DEER REPELLENT SYSTEM"; and

Whereas, Nature Technologies, Inc., a corporation of New York, having a place of business at 101 Castleton Street, Pleasantville, New York 10570, is desirous of acquiring his entire right, title and interest, in the United States, to and in the said invention and to and in said Letters Patent No. 5,602,523:

NOW; THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by Nature Technologies, Inc. to Domenick Turchioe and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Domenick Turchioe has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Nature Technologies, Inc. his entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States, and to and in said Letters Patent No. 5,602,523, and to and in any and all re-issues, extensions, and re-examinations of said Letters Patent No. 5,602,523, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Nature Technologies, Inc. for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and re-issues, extensions and re-examinations thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Domenick Turchioe if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 015251 FRAME: 0121

Domenick Turchioe hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all re-issues, extensions and re-examinations pertaining to said Letters Patent No. 5,602,523 to said Nature Technologies, Inc., as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent No. 5,602,523 for the use and enjoyment of said Nature Technologies, Inc., its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands and affixed my seals.

Domenica	Jucain
Domenick Turch	ioe

**RECORDED: 10/15/2004** 

2

REEL: 015251 FRAME: 0122